



Product Sheet

Art. no. 5501000

HUG Crisp Cookies mixed
12x290g

Date of introduction

article released

The favorite four HUG cookies in a bag: nut heart cookies, nut ring cookies, almond cookies and Schocos. In this bag everyone will find his personal favorite!



Specifications of article

type of packing

retail unit

Packing

exterior dimensions of carton (l x w x h)	35.3 x 26.3 x 24.3 cm
Volume	0.0226 m ³
Palletizing (layers x cartons/layer)	7 X 9 = 63
Shipment by post	yes
Exterior dimensions of price unit (l x w x h)	11 cm x 6 cm x 21.5 cm

It is hereby confirmed that the product packaging meets the legal requirements of the Swiss Ordinance on Materials and Articles in Contact with Food as well as the EU Regulation 1935/2004, including the regulations derived from them, in their respective currently valid version. The specific migration limits (SML) as well as the global migration limits, are met in consideration of ingredients, shelf life and storage conditions.

Marking

EAN code price unit/unit CC	7610032066016
EAN code order unit	7610032055010
Date	TT.MM.JJ

Weight

Net weight per price unit/unit CC	0.290 kg
Tare weight per order unit	0.558 kg
Gross weight per order unit	4.038 kg
quantity per bag	56 pieces
weight per piece	

Dimensions per piece

Properties

Appearance	Cf. specifications for individual components.
Consistence/texture	Cf. specifications for individual components.
Smell/taste	Cf. specifications for individual components.

Legal name of the food

Crisp cookies mixed traditionals Swiss

Ingredients

Wheat flour, sugar, **hazelnuts** 13 %, **butter** 11 %, chocolate 8 % (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, dextrose, **whole milk powder**, **skimmed milk powder**, emulsifier: **soya lecithin**, vanilla extract, vanilla), **eggs***, unrefined sugar, **egg white***, **almonds**, glucose syrup, **egg yolk***, coconut flakes, cooking salt, raising agents: sodium carbonates and ammonium carbonates and citric acid, maize starch, **skimmed milk powder**, **egg powder***, lemon juice, lemon-peel (with natural flavour), rice flour. *barn eggs.

Nutrition information

Allergens

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof

Crustaceans and products thereof

Eggs and products thereof

Fish and products thereof

Peanuts and products thereof

Soybeans and products thereof

Milk and products thereof (including lactose)

Nuts and products thereof

Sesame seeds and products thereof

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations > 10mg/kg

Celery and products thereof

Mustard and products thereof

Lupin and products thereof

Molluscs and products thereof

Product contains

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may

Nutrition information per 100g

2100	kJ
501	kcal
24	g fat
9	g of which saturates
62	g carbohydrates
37	g of which sugar
3	g fibre
7	g protein
0.45	g salt
0.18	g sodium

Product is suitable for

- Vegetarians
 - Ovo-vegetarians
 - Lacto-vegetarians
 - Vegans
-

Data for export

24.3	% starch	9.8	% lactolipids
35.5	% saccharose	0.2	% lactoprotein

Storagelife

From date of production 240 days

Storage conditions Store in a cool, dry place away from light (15 - 25°C, max. 65 % r.h.)

Analysis

Water contents standard 1.70%

Confirmation

The product is manufactured and packed according to 'GMP' principles. It complies with the Swiss food laws and the relevant regulations. The product was manufactured without the use of gene-technical processes and contains no genetically modified raw materials, ingredients or additives. The product has not been treated with ionisation radiation.

Date of print-out: 23.09.2016

**The on-line product sheet is considered the original.
Print-outs or copies are invalid.**